
Meeting Agenda-tentative

Meeting Title
County 
Commissioners Start Time 9:00 a.m.

Date
Tuesday, 
August 1, 2023 Place Commissioner’s Room

  Courthouse, Mohall, 
ND

9:00       Convene
 9:00      Sean Mattern, Road Supervisor - Dept Update
               
 9:30      Ryan Ackerman, Ackerman-Estvold Engineers - MRP bridge update/quarterly update

 10:00    First District Health Unit 2024 Budget Hearing

 10:30   Bethany Gates, County Agent - Administrative assistant position/hiring

 11:00

ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED
                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1 FDHU 2024 Budget Hearing
2 Bills
3 Correspondence, Officers Reports, Travel Requests, July Payroll
4 Pledge of Securities
5 Approve 2024 Preliminary Budget
6 Remove Diana Krause from all bank accounts
7 General Purpose Financial Statements
8
9

10 Other

FUTURE MEETINGS:

1 August 3 - Elmer Jesme @ Ward County - 10:00 a.m. - tentative
2 August 22 - County Commissioners - 9:00 a.m.
3 September 5 - County Commissioners - 9:00 a.m.
4 September 19 - County Commissioners - 9:00 a.m.
5
6
7
8
9

10 Budget meetings at the call of the Chairman.


